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DiamondBack Side Toolboxes 
Parts:  

(2) DiamondBack Side Boxes*** 

(2) 5/16”x2” Stainless Button Head Bolts 

(2) 5/16”x3”Stainless Button Head Bolts 

(4) 5/16” Rubber Washers 

(4) 5/16” Zinc Washers 

(4) 5/16” Nylon Lock Nuts 

Tools Needed: 

Ratchet with ½” socket 

Drill with 5/16” bit 

3/16” Allen wrench  

Installation 

***Dodge Ram Long Bed must use “Same Side Installation” shown in Figure 22. 

DiamondBack’s unique toolbox mounting system allows you to install up to four toolboxes (two sets) in all four corners of your bed.  

1. Side boxes must be installed after the cover has been installed on the truck. 

2. Hold the arm of one side box under the center panel of the cover. Make sure that the box lip is resting entirely on the bed rail of 

the truck, and that the rear of the box is tight against the flange of the center panel (Figure 21). 

3. With the box in place, drill up through the box arm and through the center panel flange (water gutter). 

NOTE: Ideal hole placements are located as far to the outside of the center panel flange width as possible. (Figure 21) 

4. Install two bolts with rubber washers through the center panel flange and box arm as shown in Figure 21. 

5. Place one zinc washer and one 5/16” lock nut on each bolt against the box arm. 

6. Using a ½” socket, tighten each bolt firmly. Do not crush the box arm. 

7. Repeat this procedure for the remaining side box. 

 
 

Figure 21 
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DiamondBack Tailgate Protector 
 

 

Parts:  

(1) Diamond Plate Tailgate Protector Plate 

(6) Stainless Steel Self Drilling Screws 

Tools Needed: 

Cordless Drill (with Phillips head screw tip) 

 

Installation 

1. Tailgate protector may either be mounted using the hardware provided, or for a no drill installation, use a 3M two sided accessory 

tape (not included). 

2. With the tailgate in the closed position, hold the tailgate protector in place.  

3. Center the plate on the tailgate and verify that the plate will not interfere with any hinging or latching mechanisms as well as the 

inside of the truck bed and the underside of the DiamondBack Cover.  

4. Mark the position of the plate on the tailgate. 

5. Open the tailgate and position the tailgate protector according to the previous marks. 

6. The sheet metal on the inside of the tailgate is often corrugated for strength. Make sure that you secure the tailgate protector to the 

points that actually contact the tailgate. Avoid placing screws or tape in bent or depressed areas.  

7. Ideal screw placements are on the perimeter of the tailgate protector in all for corners, and in the center of the tailgate width.  

 

 

Figure 22 


